

THAKKERS DEVELOPERS LTD.

Regd. Office : 18, Third Floor, Keshavnagar, 37/39, Motti Street, Opp. G.P.O. Post, Mumbai-400 007
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025.
CIN : L45200MH1997P1-C043934

(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		For the quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	363.79	808.82	334.99	849.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.74)	232.94	(47.75)	309.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.74)	232.94	(47.75)	309.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(17.28)	202.79	(47.30)	271.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(17.28)	208.78	(47.30)	277.06
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/-)	67.80	60.00	67.80	60.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised)	0.76	2.28	0.63	3.01

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com

credila

CRDIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L65900MH1999PL1-C031822

(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		For the quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com

झी लन लिमिटेड

Regd. Office: 30, 2nd Floor, Keshavnagar, 37/39, Motti Street, Opp. G.P.O. Post, Mumbai-400 007
CIN: L65900MH1999PL1-C031822

(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		For the quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised)	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67	1,23,45,67

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com

SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : 1501, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
Website : www.solidstone.com CIN : L26960MH1990PL1-C056449

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025		Quarter Ended 30/06/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (Net)	567.44	764.36	424.47	2,767.74
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.93	44.53	4.54	126.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and share of Associates)	5.23	42.07	4.15	122.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.38	20.17	4.01	82.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.59	10.33	3.56	71.38
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/-)	538.00	538.00	538.00	538.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,700.47
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised)	0.08	0.37	0.07	1.53

Key Numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025		Quarter Ended 30/06/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations (Net)	567.44	764.36	424.47	2,767.74
2	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	5.93	44.53	4.54	126.19
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	5.08	28.64	4.40	86.59

Notes: 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13/06/2025. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Other Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.solidstone.com

RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-018 B-022 Ground Floor, Amba Hill Warehouse Complex Ltd, Barkat Ali Naka, 2nd Floor, Wadhwa Market, Mumbai-400037
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Super House, 30/35, Kasturba Street, Alambai, Mumbai-400 003, Maharashtra
Tel No: 022-61925555 Email: info@rrmetalmakers.com Website: www.rrmetalmakers.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended/Quarter Ended/Quarter Ended/ Financial Year		Quarter Ended/Quarter Ended/Quarter Ended/ Financial Year	
		30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,097.42	2,893.34	179.91	5,250.92
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.76	50.51	25.09	167.85
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.58	50.51	25.09	167.85
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	72.01	38.09	43.74	167.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	72.01	38.09	43.74	167.76
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 10/- Per Share)	900.88	900.88	900.88	900.88
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	(81.69)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	0.80	0.42	0.49	1.86
9	Basic	0.80	0.42	0.49	1.86
10	Diluted	0.80	0.42	0.49	1.86

Notes: 1) The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the financial results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. 2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.rrmetalmakers.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below. 4) The figures of the quarters ended 31st March 2025 are balancing figures between the audited and unaudited figures. 5) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period's year.

ORIENT Orient Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 602, ACD Center Point, MIDC Center Road, Anand (East), Mumbai Maharashtra - 400 053
E-mail: compliance@orientindia.net Website: www.orientindia.net Tel: +91 22 4292 8777

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on
		June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	21,448.47	26,247.22	14,931.08
2	Net profit before tax and exceptional items	1,428.12	1,902.42	1,248.52
3	Profit before tax for the period / year	1,428.12	1,902.42	1,248.52
4	Profit after tax for the period / year	1,002.88	1,243.73	928.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	1,015.58	1,377.48	5,260.48
6	Equity Share Capital	4,164.17	4,164.17	3,581.85
7	Other Equity	-	-	28,830.90
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	2.41	3.42	2.59
	(a) Basic	2.41	3.42	2.59
	(b) Diluted	2.41	3.42	12.85

Notes: 1. The audit committee has reviewed the above unaudited financial result and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at its respective meetings held on August 12, 2025. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange on August 12, 2025 under regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly result are available on the Company website and on www.orientindia.net in the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Abhinav Capital Services Limited

B-709, Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Opp Aditya Building, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097
CIN: L65900MH1991PL1-C083603

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2025		Quarter ended 30/06/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations*	97.56	105.55	547.73	547.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional And/ or Extraordinary Item)	68.87	82.67	205.74	205.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.87	82.67	205.74	205.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.06	59.67	120.79	120.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(154.05)	(591.27)	277.81	277.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,066.71	4,944.14	4,944.14	4,944.14
8	Other Comprehensive Income	2,106.73	2,347.35	2,347.35	2,347.35
9	Net Worth	7,829.91	7,983.95	7,983.95	7,983.95
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity Ratio	-	-	-	-
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.89	0.86	1.74	1.74
14	Basic (in Rs.)	0.89	0.86	1.74	1.74
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	1.86	1.86	1.86

Notes: 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved at the Audit Committee meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th August 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the audit of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website. 3. The financial results have been prepared with the Indian accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as specified in Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

एम्पार इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

Regd. Office: 30, 2nd Floor, Keshavnagar, 37/39, Motti Street, Opp. G.P.O. Post, Mumbai-400 007
CIN: L65900MH1999PL1-C031822

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2025		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,481.16	8,146.50	1,589.29	1,589.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(161.13)	(828.41)	(265.01)	(265.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(221.64)	(1,404.66)	(291.75)	(291.75)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax* (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)	(218.47)	(1,208.94)	(290.91)	(290.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(222.97)	(1,225.96)	(288.47)	(288.47)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	375.05	-	375.05
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(2.01)	(11.14)	(2.68)	(2.68)
	Basic	(2.01)	(11.14)	(2.68)	(2.68)
	Diluted:	(2.01)	(11.14)	(2.68)	(2.68)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website www.emparindia.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below. 2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/RS Rules, whichever is applicable. 3. *Net Profit before tax and profit before tax includes profit and loss from discontinued operations. For Data: Manufacturing Limited

DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010.
CIN - L32109MH1982PL28820 Phone: +91 253 2382738/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 (Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2025		Quarter ended March 31, 2025		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,481.16	8,146.50	1,589.29	1,589.29	1,589.29	1,589.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(161.13)	(828.41)	(265.01)	(265.01)	(265.01)	(265.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(221.64)	(1,404.66)	(291.75)	(291.75)	(291.75)	(291.75)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax* (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)	(218.47)	(1,208.94)	(290.91)	(290.91)	(290.91)	(290.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(222.97)	(1,225.96)	(288.47)	(288.47)	(288.47)	(288.47)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	375.05	-	375.05	-	375.05
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(2.01)	(11.14)	(2.68)	(2.68)	(2.68)	(2.68)
	Basic	(2.01)	(11.14)	(2.68)	(2.68)	(2.68)	(2.68)
	Diluted:	(2.01)	(11.14)	(2.68)	(2.68)	(2.68)	(2.68)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website www.deltamanufacturing.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below. 2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/RS Rules, whichever is applicable. 3. *Net Profit before tax and profit before tax includes profit and loss from discontinued operations. For Data: Manufacturing Limited

एस. पी. कॅपिटल फायनान्सिंग लि.

Regd. Office: 30, 2nd Floor, Keshavnagar, 37/39, Motti Street, Opp. G.P.O. Post, Mumbai-400 007
CIN: L65900MH1999PL1-C031822

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2025		Quarter ended March 31, 2025		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,481.16	8,146.50	1,589.29	1,589.29	1,589.29	1,589.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(161.13)	(828.41)	(265.01)	(265.01)	(265.01)	(265.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(221.64)	(1,404.66)	(291.75)	(291.75)	(291.75)	(291.75)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after						